The Engagement Leads may be changed with prior written notification and mutual agreement of 
the Parties without a formal amendment to this SOW.    

III. SCOPE OF SERVICES 

The Contractor shall provide the Client Agency with configuration and implementation services 
of the System , one-hundred-and-twenty-five (125) Contractor configured 
programs ( Implementation  across eleven (11) Agencies Implementation 
Agencies , and training sufficient that the State can independently add additional programs and 
Agencies. 

The programs shall be implemented in phases, by Agency, as prioritized by the Client Agency,

[...]

The project Milestones below represent major points within the project that shall trigger a 
payment to the Contractor.  Milestone payments shall be contingent on the completion of the 
Contractors Responsibilities for the respective project phase for all one-hundred-and-twenty-five 
(125) Agency Programs.  Prior to submitting an invoice for a Milestone payment, the Contractor 
shall provide written notice to the Client Agency of the completion of the Milestone and request 

written acknowledgement that the Milestone has been completed to the